Regulations, 2015, MIC Electronics Limited (“the Company”) hereby informs you that the 
Company has received a Letter of Acceptance from Firozpur Division, Northern Railway Zone 
of Indian Railways, for Provision of Coach Guidance and PA system at SVDK and SINA stations 
over Jammu Division for an amount of Rs.1,45,75,627.69/- (Rupees One Crore Forty-Five Lakhs 
Seventy-Five Thousand Six Hundred And Twenty-Seven Rupees And Sixty-Nine Paise Only) 

We are herewith enclosing the additional details as required under SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.   

This is for the information of all the stakeholders of the Company.